

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 653 of 2019

Dr. Seema Jaiswal **Versus** Mrs. Soma Bhattacharya

17.12.2021	<p>Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Akshay Uppal, Counsel for the respondent No.1, 2 and 4.</p> <p>None present for respondent No.3 though notices have been served upon him.</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent No.1, 2 and 4 prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p> <p>Saurabh</p>
------------	--