

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 653 of 2019

Dr. Seema Jaiswal **Versus** Mrs. Soma Bhattacharya

13/04/2022	<p>Mr. Neeraj Choubey, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Sunil Otvani, counsel for respondents No.1, 2 & 4.</p> <p>None for respondent No.3 though served.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No.1, 2 & 4 prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>It is made clear that no further time would be granted for this purpose.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>