

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 653 of 2019**Dr. Seema Jaiswal **Versus** Mrs. Soma Bhattacharya

13.12.2023	<p>Mr. Neeraj Choubey, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Surya Kanwalkar Gandhi, counsel for respondents.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner prays for a week's time to make his submission,.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the month of January, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>
Balram	