

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No.653 of 2019

Dr. Seema Jaiswal **Versus** Mrs. Soma Bhattacharya and others

14/03/2024	<p>Shri Neeraj Choubey, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Amrito Das, Advocate along with Shri Mayank Chandrakar, Advocate for Respondents No.1, 2 & 4.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>The respondents/contemnors have deliberately avoided to comply the order dated 03/08/2018 passed in WPS No.5137/2017 and stopped the petitioner from entering into the college, which sounds in contempt.</p> <p>Accordingly, I deem it proper to frame the charge, which is annexed herewith.</p> <p>List the case for evidence. The parties shall appear before the Registrar Judicial on 02/04/2024 and on subsequent dates given for evidence. After closure of evidence the case would be listed for arguments.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>ashu</p>

