

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 653 of 2019****DR. SEEMA JAISWAL versus MRS. SOMA BHATACHARYA****Order Sheet**

27/10/2025	<p>Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Neeraj Choubey, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Yashraj Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time enabling him to file additional reply.</p> <p>As prayed, time is granted.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>
Ruchi	