

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 653 of 2019**Dr. Seema Jaiswal **Versus** Mrs. Soma Bhattacharya

16.12.2025	<p data-bbox="509 913 1437 1010">Mr. Neeraj Choubey, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="624 1064 1422 1102">Mr. Amrito Das, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="509 1155 1437 1252">At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="1235 1305 1302 1339" style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p data-bbox="1163 1375 1410 1449" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> JUDGE</p> <p data-bbox="347 1744 464 1778">U.K. Raju</p>